MODEL Page
TE series
 Tact Switch
Order Information
Specifications
◆ Contact Rating .......................................24VDC,20mA; Min. 0.5W
◆ Contact Resistance .......................................100mΩ
◆ Insulation Resistance .......................................1000mΩ at 100 VDC
◆ Dielectic Strength .......................................250VAC,50Hz for the duration of 1 minute
◆ Operation Temperatur .......................................-25℃ to+ 85℃
◆ Mechancial Life ........................................1,000,000 operations
◆ Push Force ........................................4N±1.0N
◆ Travel ……………………………. 0.75±0.25
◆ Mounting .........................................on pc-board
◆ Wave Solding .........................................270℃ 5 Sec. Max
◆ Reflow Soldering .........................................260℃ 30 Sec. Max
◆ Handing Soldering .........................................350℃ 3 Sec. Max
◆   Button : …………………… Silicon , IVORY color
◆   Base :TE1/TE1-R …………………… Thermoplastic, meets (UL 94-HB), Blue, washable
                 TE0 …………………… Thermoplastic, meets (UL 94-HB), Red, washable
                 TES0/TESM0 …………………… Thermoplastic, meets (UL 94V-0), White, washable
                 TES1/TESM1 …………………… Thermoplastic, meets (UL 94V-0), Black,  washable
◆   Contact Disc : ……………………. Stainless steel , Silver Plated over Nickel barrier
◆   Terminal Contact : ……………………. Brass, Gold-plated
◆   Terminal : ……………………. Brass, Tin-plated
◆   Bracket : ……………………. Brass, Tin-plated
◆   Cap : …………………… Thermoplastic, PC UL 94-V2
Materials:
1/7
SPECIFICATION SP-01
Subminature Tact Switch-RoHS Compliant
TE A
Cap
A:Square
B:Round
 00 U
Cap Color
00:Blue
02:Green
03:Light Grey
04:Yellow
05:Dark Grey
08:Red
Subminature Tact Switch
TE0:Thru-hole
TES0:SMD for under Foil
TESM0:SMD for with Cap
TE1:Thru-hole
TES1:SMD for under Foil
TESM1:SMD for with Cap
TE1-R:Right Angle
SAB SWITCHES
BUTTON
CONTACT DISC
BASE
TERMINAL
TERMINAL CONTACT
Halogen Free
MODEL Page
TE series
 Tact Switch
TE1
TES1 (SMD for Under Foil )
TESM1  ( SMD for with Cap)
2/7
SPECIFICATION SP-02
Subminature Tact Switch-RoHS Compliant
SAB SWITCHES
MODEL Page
TE series
 Tact Switch
TES0